REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Elections** recommends **HB 2642** be amended on page 1, in line 21, by striking all before "sponsoring"; in line 22, by striking all before "or" and inserting "organization"; in line 28, by striking all after "organization"; in line 29, by striking all before "or";

On page 2, in line 1, by striking all after "organization"; in line 2, by striking all before the second "or"; in line 8, by striking all after the second "the"; in line 9, by striking all before "sponsoring"; also in line 9, by striking "the same" and inserting "organization"; in line 18, by striking all after the second "the"; in line 19, by striking all before "sponsoring"; also in line 19, by striking "the same" and inserting "organization"; in line 19, by striking "the same" and inserting "organization"; also in line 19, by striking "the same" and inserting "organization"; in line 31, by striking "and air for not less than four seconds"; in line 35, by striking "and shall last at least three seconds"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson